COURT FILE NUMBER QBG-SA-00880-2021

COURT OF KING'S BENCH FOR SASKATCHEWAN
IN BANKRUPTCY AND INSOLVENCY

JUDICIAL CENTRE SASKATOON
PLAINTIFF CONEXUS CREDIT UNION 2006
DEFENDANTS VOYAGER RETIREMENT Il GENPAR INC., VOYAGER

RETIREMENT Il LP, VOYAGER RETIREMENT IIl GENPAR
INC. AND VOYAGER RETIREMENT IIl LP

IN THE MATTER OF THE RECEIVERSHIP OF VOYAGER RETIREMENT Il GENPAR
INC., VOYAGER RETIREMENT Il LP, VOYAGER RETIREMENT IIl GENPAR INC.
AND VOYAGER RETIRMENT Il LP

SERVICE LIST
(Updated on June 21, 2023)

NAME, ADDRESS, EMAIL COUNSEL FOR (OR ON BEHALF OF)
ADDRESS, TELEPHONE AND FAX
NUMBER
W Law LLP Voyager Retirement Il Genpar Inc., Voyager
Suite 300, 1 10 —21st Street East Retirement Il LP, Voyager Retirement Il
Saskatoon, SK S7K OB6 Genpar Inc. and Voyager Retirement 111 LP

T: (306)244-2242

Mike J. Russell
T: (306) 290-9006
E: mrussell@wlaw.com

Justin A, Zelowsky
T: (306) 665-9525
E: jzelowsky@wlaw.com

Miller Thomson LLP Conexus Credit Union 2006
2103 — 11" Avenue, Suite 600
Regina, SK S4P 378

T: (306) 347-8300

Rick Van Beselaere, K.C.
T: (306) 347-8316
E: rvanbeselaere@millerthomson.com




NAME, ADDRESS, EMAIL ADDRESS,
TELEPHONE AND FAX NUMBER

COUNSEL FOR (OR ON BEHALF OF)

DLA Piper LLP

250 2 St SW #1000
Calgary, AB T2P 0CI
T: (403) 296-4470

Kevin Hoy
T: (403) 698-8738
E: kevin.hoy@dlapiper.com

Jerrit Pawlyk
T: (780) 429-6835
E: jerrit.pawlyk@dlapiper.com

Caleb Management Ltd.

Sirous Tosh
E: stosh@calebgroup.ca

Celia-Ann Koturbash
E: ckoturbash@calebgroup.ca

MLT Aikins LLP
1500 — 1874 Scarth ST
Regina SK S4P 4E9

James Rose
T: (306) 347-8420
E: jrose@mltaikins.com

City of Melville
430 Main Street
Melville, SK SOA 2P0
T: 306-728-6840

E: cityhall@melville.ca

Town of Tisdale
901 100 Street
Tisdale, SK SOE 1T0
T: 306-873-2681

E: contact@tisdale.ca

Kanuka Thuringer LLP
1400 — 2500 Victoria AVE
Regina SK S4P 3X2

Ryan D. Moneo
T: (306) 525-7200
E: rmoneo@kanuka.ca

Warren N. Sproule, K.C.
T: (306) 525-7200
E: wsproule@kanuka.ca

MNP Ltd.
10235 101 St NW, Suite 1300
Edmonton, AB T5J 3G1

Eric Sirrs
T: (780)455-1155
E: eric.sirrs@mnp.ca

MLT Aikins LLP

1500 - 410 22nd Street East
Saskatoon, SK S7K 5T6

T: (306) 975-7100

102168803 Saskatchewan Ltd.




Jeff Lee, K.C.
T: (306) 975-7136
E: jmlee@mitaikins.com

Email Address List

mrussell@wlaw.com; jzelowsky@wlaw.com; rvanbeselaere@millerthomson.com;
jmlee@mltaikins.com; kevin.hoy@dlapiper.com; jerrit.pawlyk@dlapiper.com;
stosh@calebgroup.ca; ckoturbash@calebgroup.ca; jrose@mltaikins.com;
cityhall@melville.ca; contact@tisdale.ca; rmoneo@kanuka.ca; wsproule@kanuka.ca;
eric.sirrs@mnp.ca

25120-0049
DM 3186180 v1



